Resolution 72-3

Compliance with Requirements of National Flood Plain Insurance Program

WHEREAS the City of Bloomington has submitted an application for the National Flood Insurance Program and

WHEREAS the City of Bloomington has provided to the Department of Housing and Urban Development all requested maps, building permit application process, housing code and parts of the Bloomington Municipal Code describing building regulations, subdivision control and zoning ordinances and

WHEREAS it is the resolved desire of the City of Bloomington to qualify for the National Flood Insurance Program

THEREFORE be it resolved that the City of Bloomington, Indiana will modify, increase, and extend its land use and control measures for flood-prone areas in any way recommended by the Department of Housing and Urban Development to comply with the requirements set forth in Title 24, Chapter VII, part 1910, subpart 1910.3 of the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968.

Valotto

Charlotte T. Zietlow President, Common Council

Dated the  $19^{th}$  th day of Mag

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington, Indiana